
Division Discipline Discipline Contact / Coordinator Contact Email Program Name Program Code Program Contact / Coordinator Contact Email 

Associate in Arts Degree - AA AA.40000

Assocate in Science Degree - AS AS.40000

Art/ Graphic Art Mike Glowacki michaelglowacki@delta.edu Art + Design - AFA AFA.40380 Mike Glowacki michaelglowacki@delta.edu 

Art/ Galleria Andrew Reider andrewreider@delta.edu Galleria Andrew Reider andrewreider@delta.edu 

Digital Film Production - Advanced Certificate CEA.35330

Electronic Media (EM) - AAA AAA.15340

Writing - General Writing - Certificate of Achievement CEA.35319 Jeff Vande Zande jcvandez@delta.edu 

Writing - Technical Writing - Certificate of Achievement CEA.35320 JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu

Trent Wade trentwade@delta.edu Deaf Studies - Certificate of Achievement CAA.35321 Trent Wade trentwade@delta.edu

Christine Yaroch christineyaroch@delta.edu International Studies (with World Language Skills) - Advanced Certificate CSA.35493 Christine Yaroch christineyaroch@delta.edu 

JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu International Studies (without World Language Skills) - Advanced Certificate CSA.35493 JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu

AL Music Brad DeRoche brderoch@delta.edu AAA.15342

AL Journalism JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu Journalism and Integrated Media - AAA AAA.15342 JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu 

Accounting - ABS ABS.10172

Accounting - Advanced Certificate CBA.35172

Accounting- Subsequent Degree - 3+1 Transfer ABS.10175

Accounting Professionals Advanced Skills Certificate CBA.35173

BT Agricultural Technology Lance Fowler lancefowler@delta.edu Agricultural Technology - AAS AAS.15895 Lance Fowler lancefowler@delta.edu

BT Archictectural Technology Andrew Neumann andrewneumann@delta.edu Architectural Technology - AAS AAS.15872 Andrew Neumann andrewneumann@delta.edu

Chemical Process Technology - AAS AAS.15829

Chemical Process Technology - Advanced Certificate CSA.35835

BT Computer Aided Drafting (CAD) Steven Gormley stevengormley@delta.edu Computer Aided Drafting - Advanced Certificate CTA.35865 Steven Gormley stevengormley@delta.edu

Computer Numerical Control - Advanced Certificate CTA.35864

Computer Numerical Control - Certificate of Achievement CTZ.35866

Computer Science and Information Technology - Business Information Technology - ABS
ABS.10130

Computer Science and Information Technology - IST - Criminal Technology - Post Associate 

Certificate of Completion

Computer Science and Information Technology - IST - Cyber Security - AAS AAS.17172

Computer Science and Information Technology - IT Support - AAS AAS.17136

Computer Science and Information Technology - IT Support - Advanced Certificate CTA.35136

Computer Science and Information Technology - Network Administration - AAS AAS.17135

Computer Science and Information Technology - Network Administration - Advanced Certificate
CTA.35135

Computer Science and Information Technology - Programming - AAS AAS.17137

Computer Science and Information Technology - Web - Advanced Certificate CTA.35138

BT Construction Management Andrew Neumann andrewneumann@delta.edu Construction Management - AAS Andrew Neumann andrewneumann@delta.edu

BT Electrical Technology (ET/SKET) Diane Lobsiger-Braden dianelobsiger@delta.edu Electrician - AAS AAS.60901 Diane Lobsiger-Braden dianelobsiger@delta.edu

Fire Science Technology - AAS (3 tracks) AAS.25731

Fire Science Technology - Advanced Certificate CTA.35732

Fire Science Technology - Basic Fire Academy Certificate of Achievement CTZ.35730

Fire Science Technology - Emergency Medical Technician - Certificate of Achievement CTZ.35731

Heavy Duty Diesel Service Technology - AAS AAS.15848

Heavy Duty Diesel Service Technology - AAS CTA.35848

BT Legal Support Professional Heidi Helgren heidihelgren@delta.edu Legal Support Professional - ABS ABS.10282 Heidi Helgren heidihelgren@delta.edu

Management - Applied Entrepreneurship - Advanced Certificate CBA.35263

Management - Subsequent Degree - Business Management - ABS ABS.85005

Management - Cosmetology Management - ABS ABS.10251

Management - Entrepreneurship-Small Business Management - ABS ABS.10262

Management - General Management - ABS ABS.10254

Management - Marketing Management - ABS ABS.10256

Management - Subsequent Degree - Northwood 3+1 - ABS ABS.10255

BT Manufacturing Industrial Tech Terry Morse terrymorse@delta.edu Manufacturing and Industrial Technology - AAS AAS.15851 Terry Morse terrymorse@delta.edu

BT Mechanical Engineering Technology Matt Eyre mattheweyre@delta.edu Mechanical Engineering Technology - AAS AAS.15822 Matt Eyre mattheweyre@delta.edu

Mechatronics Technology - AAS AAS.15891

Mechatronics Technology - Advanced Certificate CTA.35913

Medical Office Professions - Health Insurance Coding and Claims Specialist - Advanced Certificate CBA.35286

Medical Office Professions - Medical Administrative Assistant - ABS ABS.10288

Medical Office Professions - Medical Scribe - Advanced Certificate CBA.35287

Office Professions - Administrative Assistant - ABS ABS.10296

Office Professions - Office Assistant - Advanced Certificate CBA.35291

English Crystal Starkey crystalstarkey@delta.edu

Fire Science Technology (FST)BT Terry Blackmer terrenceblackmer@delta.edu Terry Blackmer 

Jim Miller / Jay Minard

Accounting Ethan Short ethanshort@delta.edu

BT Chemical Process Technology (CPI)

ethanshort@delta.eduEthan Short 

AAS.60842

AAS.15844

CTA.35845

DE.30844

BT Office Administration & Tech (OAT) Lisa O'Laughlin lisaolaughlin@delta.edu Lisa O'Laughlin lisaolaughlin@delta.edu

BT Heavy Duty Diesel (HDD) Greg Bukoski gregorybukoski@delta.edu Greg Bukoski gregorybukoski@delta.edu

BT Mechatronics Technology Diane Lobsiger-Braden dianelobsiger@delta.edu Diane Lobsiger-Braden dianelobsiger@delta.edu

terrenceblackmer@delta.edu

BT Computer Science & Info Tech (CST) Kevin Wyzkiewicz kmwyzkie@delta.edu Kevin Wyzkiewicz kmwyzkie@delta.edu

BT Computer Numerical Control (CNC) Terry Morse terrymorse@delta.edu Terry Morse terrymorse@delta.edu

Anthony Joles anthonyjoles@delta.edu Anthony Joles anthonyjoles@delta.edu

CTA.35846

CTA.35847

BT Automotive Technology (AUTO) Jim Miller / Jay Minard jamesmiller@delta.edu/ wallaceminard@delta.edu

Automotive Service Educational Program (GM ASEP) - AAS

Automotive Service Technology - AAS

Automotive Service Technology - Advanced Certificate

Automotive Service Technology - General Management - AAS/ABS

Automotive Service Technology - Maintenance Light Repair (MLR) Specialist - Advanced Certificate

Automotive Service Technology - Undercar Specialist - Advanced Certificate

AL JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu

BT Management Jason Lijewski jasonlijewski@delta.edu Jason Lijewski jasonlijewski@delta.edu 

AL

AL

AL

BT

Kim Wells Kim Wells kimberlywells@delta.edu kimberlywells@delta.edu Electronic Media

AL Foreign Language

jamesmiller@delta.edu/ 

wallaceminard@delta.edu

BT Medical Office Professions Barb Syed barbarasyed@delta.edu Barb Syed barbarasyed@delta.edu
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Division Discipline Discipline Contact / Coordinator Contact Email Program Name Program Code Program Contact / Coordinator Contact Email 

AL JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.eduOffice Professions - Office Management - Advanced Certificate CBA.35258

Office Professions - Office Management - ABS ABS.10258

Office Professions - Office Skills Core - Certificate of Achievement CBZ.35293

Office Professions - Office Specialist - Advanced Certificate CBA.35292

Office Professions - Virtual Assistant - Advanced Certificate CBZ.35294

HVACR Air Conditioning - Advanced Certificate CTA.35891

HVACR Commercial Refrigeration - Advanced Certificate CTA.35890

HVACR Heating - Advanced Certificate CTA.35892

HVACR Service Technology - AAS AAS.15890

Residential Construction - AAS AAS.15887 andrewneumann@delta.edu

Residential Construction - Advanced Certificate CTA.35889

Skilled Trades (Apprenticeship) - Instrumentation Electrician -AAS AAS.60913

Skilled Trades (Apprenticeship) Electrician - Advanced Certificate CTA.35901

Skilled Trades (Pre-Apprentice) Agricultural Maintenance - Advanced Certificate CTA.35895

Skilled Trades (Pre-Apprentice) Construction - Certificate of Achievement CTZ.35896

Skilled Trades (Pre-Apprentice) Electrical - Advanced Certificate CTA.35894

Skilled Trades (Pre-Apprentice) Mechanical - Advanced Certificate CTA.35893

Skilled Trades in Industrial Maintenance - AAS AAS.60907

Skilled Trades in Machine Repair and Mechanics - AAS AAS.60904

Skilled Trades in Precision Production - AAS AAS.60911

Welding Engineering Technology - AAS AAS.60897

Welding Engineering Technology - Advanced Certificate CTA.35899

Welding Engineering Technology - Certificate of Achievement CTZ.35899

BT Wind Turbine Technology Matt Eyre mattheweyre@delta.edu Wind Turbine Technology AAS.15805 Matt Eyre mattheweyre@delta.edu

Dental Assisting - AAS AAS.20510

Dental Assisting - Advanced Certificate CHA.35512

Dental Assisting - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30518

Dental Hygiene - AAS AAS.20515

Dental Hygiene - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30519

Diagnostic Medical Sonography - AAS AAS.20547

Diagnostic Medical Sonography - Advanced Certificate CHA.35545

Diagnostic Medical Sonography - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30547

Group Fitness Instructor - Advanced Certificate CSA.35740

Health Fitness Specialist - AAS AAS.25710

Health Fitness Specialist - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30710

Personal Trainer - Advanced Certificate CSA.35742

Plant Based Nutrition - Certificate of Achievement CHZ.35530

Health Foundations - Advanced Certificate CHA.20530 Pete Fox petefox@dellta.edu 

Certified Nursing Assistant- Advanced Certificate Katti Reynolds kattireynolds@delta.edu 

Nursing - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30569

Nursing (ADN) - AAS AAS.20564

Nursing RN Transition Track - Licensed Paramedic To RN - AAS AAS.20569

Nursing RN Transition Track - Licensed Practical Nurse To RN - AAS AAS.20568

Practical Nurse - Advanced Certificate CHA.35563

HW Phlebotomy Debi Uhlian deborahuhlian@delta.edu Phlebotomy Technician CHZ.35510 Debi Uhlian deborahuhlian@delta.edu 

Physical Therapist Assistant - AAS AAS.20573

Physical Therapist Assistant - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30575

Physical Therapist Assistant - Health Fitness Specialist AAS/AAS DE.30576

HW Radiopgraphy Cindy Kramer cindykramer@delta.edu Radiography - AAS AAS.20545 Cindy Kramer cindykramer@delta.edu

HW Respiratory Care Dan Sabourin danielsabourin@delta.edu Respiratory Care - AAS AAS.20579 Dan Sabourin danielsabourin@delta.edu

Sterile Processing Technician - Advanced Certificate CHA.35548

Surgical First Assistant - Post Associate Certificate of Completion CHP.35547

Surgical Technology - AAS AAS.20549

Surgical Technology - General Management - AAS/ABS DE.30550

SM Biology Aron Drake arondrake@delta.edu Aron Drake arondrake@delta.edu

SM Chemical Technology David Baker dbaker@delta.edu Chemical Technology - AAS AAS.15464 David Baker

Environmental Technology - AAS AAS.15466

Environmental Technology - Advanced Certificate CSA.35467

SM Math Sascha Rivet njrivet@delta.edu Data Science Certificate CMZ.35800 Sascha Rivet njrivet@delta.edu

SM Physical Science Peter Larkowski peterlarkowski@delta.edu Peter Larkowski peterlarkowski@delta.edu

Water and Wastewater Treatment Technology - AAS AAS.15827

Water and Wastewater Treatment Technology - Advanced Certificate CTA.35827

SS History Amy French amyfrench@delta.edu Associate in Arts - History Transfer Pathway AA.40486 Amy French amyfrench@delta.edu

SS Psychology Ralph Worthing rjworthi@delta.edu Associate in Arts - Psychology Transfer Pathway AA.40491 Ralph Worthing rjworthi@delta.edu

Child Development - AAA AAA.25762

Child Development - Advanced Certificate CSA.35763

Child Development - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35760

Child Development - Educational Paraprofessional - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35763

Communication - Interpersonal - Certificate of Achievement
CSZ.35325

Communication - Presentational - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35326

Criminal Justice Corrections - AAA AAA.25726

Criminal Justice Corrections - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35724

Criminal Justice Corrections with Jail Officer Academy - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35726

HW

SM Jay Vanhouten Environmental Technology jwvanhou@delta.edu Jay Vanhouten 

Pam Livingston

Refrigeration/Heating/Air Cond.BT Robert Neymeiyer 

jwvanhou@delta.edu

Water and Wastewater Treatement TechnologyMelissa Haswell melissahaswell@delta.edu Melissa Haswell melissahaswell@delta.edu

Chris Hausbeck christopherhausbeck@delta.educhristopherhausbeck@delta.edu

Ryan Teeple ryanteeple@delta.eduSurgical Technology Ryan Teeple ryanteeple@delta.edu

Physical Therapist Assistant Chris Hausbeck

karajimenez@delta.eduKara Jimenezkarajimenez@delta.eduKara Jimenez

Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Nursing Daisy McQuiston daisymcquiston@delta.edu Daisy McQuiston daisymcquiston@delta.edu

Kim Boldt kimboldt@delta.edu Pam Livingston pamelalivingston@delta.edu 

pamelalivingston@delta.edu Dental Assisting Pam Livingston pamelalivingston@delta.edu HW

Pam Livingston pamelalivingston@delta.edu Dental Hygiene Pam Livingston pamelalivingston@delta.edu 

BT Welding Engineering Technology James Proctor jamesproctor@delta.edu James Proctor jamesproctor@delta.edu

BT Skilled Trades Manager Gerald Russell geraldrussell@delta.edu Gerald Russell geraldrussell@delta.edu

BT Residential Construction Andrew Neumann andrewneumann@delta.edu Andrew Neumann 

rmneymei@delta.edu rmneymei@delta.edu

BT Office Administration & Tech (OAT) Lisa O'Laughlin lisaolaughlin@delta.edu Lisa O'Laughlin lisaolaughlin@delta.edu

Child Development Jill Harrison jillharrison@delta.edu Jill Harrison jillharrison@delta.edu 

Robert Neymeiyer 

HW

HW

HW Lifelong Wellness

HW Health Foundations Ed Suniga eduardosuniga@delta.edu

HW

HW

SM

SS 

CommunicationSS Beth Heyart / Marilyn Lemerand
bethheyart@delta.edu / 

marilynlemerand@delta.edu
Marilyn Lemerand marilynlemerand@delta.edu

Criminal JusticeSS Joshua George joshuageorge@delta.edu

Michele Whitaker emwhitak@delta.edu
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Division Discipline Discipline Contact / Coordinator Contact Email Program Name Program Code Program Contact / Coordinator Contact Email 

AL JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.edu JD Garn jonathangarn@delta.eduCriminal Justice Law Enforcement - AAA AAA.25727

Criminal Justice Law Enforcement with Basic Police Training - AAA AAA.25725

Criminal Justice Law Enforcement with Basic Police Training - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35725

Criminal Justice Security - Security Management - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35723

Criminal Justice Security Management - AAA AAA.25723

Digital Forensics - AAS AAS.17165

Digital Forensics in Criminal Justice - Post Associate Certificate of Completion CSP.35727

SS Economics Paul Sander/ Elena Lazarri paulsander@delta.edu  / elenalazarri@delta.edu
Economics

Paul Sander/ Elena Lazarri paulsander@delta.edu  / elenalazarri@delta.edu

SS Global Peace Studies Jeff Dykhuizen jeffdykhuizen@delta.edu Global Peace Studies- Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35400 Jeff Dykhuizen jeffdykhuizen@delta.edu

SS Political Science Lisa Lawrason lisalawrason@delta.edu Lisa Lawrason lisalawrason@delta.edu

SS Sociology Christina Miller-Bellor christinamillerbello@delta.edu Human Services - Associate in Applied Science AAS.25775 Christina Miller-Bellor christinamillerbello@delta.edu

Youth Services - Advanced Certificate CSA.35775

Youth Services - Certificate of Achievement CSZ.35775

Criminal JusticeSS Joshua George joshuageorge@delta.edu

Greg Teter gregoryteter@delta.edu

SS Youth Services Melissa Wallace melissawallace@delta.edu Melissa Wallace melissawallace@delta.edu

Digital Forensics Joshua GeorgeSS joshuageorge@delta.edu Joshua George joshuageorge@delta.edu
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